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CBHE CHANGE
CODE MISSOURI PUBLIC 4 YEAR INST 2010 2011 2010/2011

Barnes College 0 0
Covenant Theological Seminary 0 0
Eden Theological Seminary 0 0
Graceland College 1

2020 Harris-Stowe State College 30 25 (5)
Hickey Business School 0 1 1

2030 Lincoln University 6 5 (1)
Lutheran Hospital (St. Louis) 0 0
Missouri College 1 8 7

2040 Missouri Southern State University 2 4 2
2090 Missouri State University 44 51 7

Missouri Technical School 0
1030 Missouri University of Science & Tech 15 13 (2)
2050 Missouri Western State Univeristy 4 1 (3)
2070 Northwest Missouri State University 6 4 (2)

Sanford-Brown Business College 1 8 7
2080 Southeast Missouri State University 42 32 (10)

St. Louis Christian College 3 3 0
2060 Truman State University 17 20 3
2010 University of Central Missouri 9 17 8

NEW TRANSFER STUDENTS ENROLLED 
FROM LAST COLLEGE ATTENDED

FALL 2011

y
1010 University of Missouri - Columbia 102 93 (9)
1020 University of Missouri - Kansas City 14 15 1

Vatterott College 0 0
William Woods 2 1 (1)
SUBTOTAL 299 301 2

FS11TRANSFERS



CBHE CHANGE
CODE MISSOURI PUBLIC TWO-YEAR INST 2010 2011 2010/2011

Crowder College 1 1
3020 East Central College 15 23 8
3030 Jefferson College 74 70 (4)
3050 Longview Community College 1 1 0

Maple Woods Community College 1 2 1
3090 Mineral Area College 12 31 19
3100 Moberly 13 9 (4)

North Central Missouri College 0 0
3025 Ozark Technical Communtiy College 6 5 (1)

Penn Valley 1 5 4
3105 St. Charles County Community College 188 204 16

St. Louis College of Health Careers 1 1
3120 St. Louis Community College - Florissant 186 206 20
3140 St. Louis Community College - Meramec 278 309 31

St. Louis Community College - Wildwood 22 23 1
3130 St. Louis Communtiy College - Forest Park 168 135 (33)

State Fair Community College 3 1 (2)
3160 Three Rivers Community College 1 2 1

SUBTOTAL 971 1,028 57

CBHE CHANGE
CODE MISSOURI PRIVATE FOUR-YEAR INST 2010 2011 2010/2011

Avila College 0 0
Central Christian College of the Bi 0 0

5030 Central Methodist University 6 2 (4)
Chamberlain College of Nursing 2 2 0

5040 Columbia College 12 7 (5)g ( )
College of the Ozarks 0 1 1

5050 Culver-Stockton College 4 1 (3)
Devry Institute of Technology 0 3 3

5060 Drury Univeristy 1 1 0
5080 Fontbonne College 13 9 (4)
5090 Hannibal-Lagrange College 0 3 3

Jewish Hosp College of Nursing Allied 2 (2)
Kansas City Art Institute 0 0

5100 Lindenwood University 21 33 12
Logan College of Chiropractice 0 1 1

5110 Maryville University of St. Louis 7 11 4
5120 Missouri Baptist University 9 13 4
5130 Missouri Valley College 0 1 1

National American University Kansas City 0 1 1
5140 Park College 2 (2)
5150 Rockhurst College 3 3 0
4020 Saint Louis University Main Campus 45 31 (14)
5170 Southwest Baptist University 3 1 (2)

St. Louis College of Pharmacy 4 3 (1)
5180 Stephens College 1 2 1
4030 Washington University 16 10 (6)
5200 Webster University 26 20 (6)
5210 Westminister College 2 2 0
5220 William Jewel College 1 2 1

SUBTOTAL 180 163 (17)

CBHE CHANGE
CODE MISSOURI PRIVATE TWO-YEAR INST 2010 2011 2010/2011

FS11TRANSFERS



Barnes-Jewish College, Goldfarb Sch 1 3 2
Cottey  College 1 1
Cox College of Nursing and Helath 1
ITT Technical Institute Earth City 2 2
Missouri Baptist Med Ctr School of 0 0
Ranken Technical Institute 8 7 (1)
Southeast Hospital College of Nursing 1

6050 Wentworth Military Academy 0 0
SUBTOTAL 14 13 1
MISSOURI GRAND TOTAL 1,464 1,505 43

OUT-OF-STATE INSTITUTIONS CHANGE
By Leading Institutions 2010 2011 2010/2011
Alabama 8 7 (1)
Alaska 1 (1)
Ariziona 8 12 4
Arkansas 12 7 (5)
California 8 10 2
Colorado 6 4 (2)
Connecticut 0 1 1
District of Columbia 2 2 0
Florida 13 11 (2)
Georgia 6 2 (4)
Hawaii 2 (2)
Idaho 0 1 1
Illinois 124 111 (13)
Indiana 13 14 1
Iowa 8 13 5
Kansas 16 18 2
Kentucky 8 8 0y
Louisiana 2 4 2
Maryland 6 2 (4)
Massachusetts 2 2 0
Michigan 4 3 (1)
Minnesota 3 2 (1)
Mississippi 2 5 3
Montana 0 1 1
Nebraska 1 4 3
Nevada 0 0
New Hampshire 0 0
New Jersey 1 1 0
New Mexico 3 1 (2)
New York 6 10 4
North Carolina 1 5 4
North Dakota 2 2 0
Ohio 9 13 4
Oklahoma 5 2 (3)
Oregon 0 4 4
Pennsylvania 1 4 3
South Carolina 1 2 1
South Dakota 1 (1)
Tennessee 9 10 1
Texas 13 13 0
Utah 1 1 0
Vermont 0 0
Virginia 4 8 4
Washington 2 1 (1)
West Virginia 1 (1)

FS11TRANSFERS



Wisconsin 6 7 1
Wyoming 1 (1)
SUBTOTAL 322 328 6

CHANGE
OTHERS 2010 2011 2010/2011
Other Out-Of-State 6 (6)
Foreign 76 82 6
Unknown 13 4 (9)
SUBTOTAL 95 86 (9)

GRAND TOTAL 1,881 1,919 38
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